

M C 146/2021

Order Dated :13/05/2025

Today is fixed for OPW i/d n/o.

Both sides are present by filing hazirah.

OPW-1 namely, Sanat Bowal is examined in chief in full and cross examined is hereby deferred.

Day adjourned.

Fix 20/06/2025 for further cross examination of OPW-1.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah